
MATH 1314.03        College Algebra 
Fall Semester, 2020       Room: BCT 7 

Instructor: T. Hartman   You must register for MyMathLab in Moodle 

TTh 11:00 SCHEDULE 

 

WEEK 1 
   

Thu, Aug 20 Section 1.1  

WEEK 2 
Tue, Aug 25 Section 1.2  

Thu, Aug 27 Section 1.7a, 1.8  

WEEK 3 
Tue, Sep 1 Section 2.3, 2.4  

Thu, Sep 3 Section 2.5  

WEEK 4 
Tue, Sep 8 Unit 1 Homework Due  Unit 1 Test Due Thur, Sep 10 

Thu, Sep 10 Section 1.3, 1.4  

WEEK 5 
Tue, Sep 15 Section 1.5  

Thu, Sep 17 Section 1.6, 1.7b  

WEEK 6 
Tue, Sep 22 Unit 2 Homework Due Unit 2 Test Due Thur, Sep 24 

Thu, Sep 24 Section 2.1, 2.6  

WEEK 7 
Tue, Sep 29 Section 2.7  

Thu, Oct 1 Section 2.8  

WEEK 8 
Tue, Oct 6 Unit 3 Homework Due  Unit 3 Test Due Thur, Oct 8 

Thu, Oct 8 Section 3.1  

WEEK 9 
Tue, Oct 13 Section 3.2. 3.3  

Thu, Oct 15 Section 3.4, 3.5  

WEEK 10 
Tue, Oct 20 Section 3.6  

Thu, Oct 22 Unit 4 Homework Due  Unit 4 Test Due Sat, Oct 24 

WEEK 11 
Tue, Oct 27 Section 4.1  

Thu, Oct 29 Section 4.1, 4.2  

WEEK 12 
Tue, Nov 3 Section 4.3  

Thu, Nov 5 Section 4.4  

WEEK 13 
Tue, Nov 10 Section 4.5  

Thu, Nov 12 Unit 5 Homework Due  Unit 5 Test Due Sat, Nov 14 

WEEK 14 
Tue, Nov 17 Section 5.1, 5.5  

Thu, Nov 19 Section 5.2  

 Nov 23-27 Holidays  

WEEK 15 
Tue, Dec 1 Section 5.6  

Thu, Dec 3 Unit 6 Homework Due  Unit 6 Test Due Sat, Dec 5 

WEEK 16 
Tue, Dec 8   

Wed, Dec 9 Final Exam Due Dec 7-9  

 

  



 

 

Tests are taken online in MyMathLab. Tests can be taken from anywhere as long as it is done by the due date. 

 

 

Unit Test Due Dates 

Unit 1 Sep 8-10 

Unit 2 Sep 22-24 

Unit 3 Oct 6-8 

Unit 4 Oct 22-24 

Unit 5 Nov 12-14 

Unit 6 Dec 3-5 

Final Exam Dec 7-9 

 

 

 

You must register for MyMathLab in Moodle 


